

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 459-007-180716
Description: Tree removals on South Stony Creek Road from US-24 to Corkins Road in Frenchtown Township, Monroe County, Michigan
Location: South Stony Creek Road
Projects(s): 459-007-180716

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$59,050.00	63.86%	0.00%
1	(_00010) T & J Excavating and Tree Clearing, LLC	\$36,035.00	0.00%	-38.97%
2	(06505) CHOP	\$51,210.00	42.11%	-13.27%
3	(05685) Treeworks, Inc.	\$52,450.00	45.55%	-11.17%
4	(07626) Kivisto Tree Service, LLC	\$62,325.00	72.95%	5.54%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) T & J Excavating and Tree Clearing, LLC		(2) CHOP	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2020002	8	Ea	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$675.00	\$5,400.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0002	2020003	2	Ea	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger								
0003	2020004	140	Ea	\$200.00	\$28,000.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$195.00	\$27,300.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0004	2020006	5	Ea	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$175.00	\$875.00
	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0005	2020007	1	Ea	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
	Stump, Rem, 37 inch or Larger								
0006	2020008	34	Ea	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,360.00	\$95.00	\$3,230.00
	Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0007	2027050	27	Ea	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$225.00	\$6,075.00	\$165.00	\$4,455.00
	_ Tree Trimming								
0008	8127051	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic								
Bid Totals:					\$59,050.00		\$36,035.00		\$51,210.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Treeworks, Inc.		(4) Kivisto Tree Service, LLC		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	2020002	8	Ea	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00		\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0002	2020003	2	Ea	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger								
0003	2020004	140	Ea	\$185.00	\$25,900.00	\$215.00	\$30,100.00		\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0004	2020006	5	Ea	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$875.00		\$0.00
	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0005	2020007	1	Ea	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$0.00
	Stump, Rem, 37 inch or Larger								
0006	2020008	34	Ea	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00		\$0.00
	Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0007	2027050	27	Ea	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.00		\$0.00
	_ Tree Trimming								
0008	8127051	1	LSUM	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic								
Bid Totals:					\$52,450.00		\$62,325.00		